ronu PTO 1:31:42 R1	E: 9815212(09)			SITEET Y Y-10 00 Te attached original documents or copy there		
Tab se	ettinge 🗢 🗢 🔍					
	he Honorable Commissioner of					
1	1. Name of conveying party(les):				f receiving party(les):	
(1) (2)) Takao GOTO; Yuji INOUE			LIMITEI	SAWA MEDICAL S D, A Japan cor	·no9=+#
Additions	d name(s) of conveying party(les) at	tached? (1 Yes X No				u s 9462
3. Natu	re of conveyance:					
X	ssignment	C) Merger	Street A	ddress: 7-1	.27, Asahigaok	am 4
/ 'U s	ecurity Agraement	Change of Name	Hino	-Shi, Tok	yo, Japan	
	Nher		City:		State:	ZIP:
Execution	Execution Date: 3/30/00 and 3/29/00					
4. Applik	cation number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):				-
If this	document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, the	execution da	ate of the appli	3/30/00 cation is: 3/29/0	and 00
1	atent Application No.(s)		B. Pate			
			04.541.773			
				04	10113	
		Additional numbers attact	ed? 🛄 Yes)	XIN0		
conce	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA			6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
Intern	al Address:		7 Total fe	9 (37 CER 3 4	1) \$ 40.	00
			7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41):			
			C Encl			
late: 04/21/i	2000 MILEXAND	<u>}</u>	Auth	oilzed to be c	harged to deposit acc	
/2000 Biligia	AGRANE 111802× 0537223 W 40.00 CR 01267, Tel (413)458		/ 8. Deposil	account numb 11-15		
Chy:	State	:	(Attach d	uplicate copy o	f this page if paying by c	Inposit au
2000-DAFFERM	40.00 CH	DO NOT USE T	19 SPACE			
581	₩¥ 44 Mi					
To the	nent and signature. best of my knowledge and be original document.	eliel, the foregoing informa	ntion is true a	ind correct an	d any allached copy i	s a live ce
MOON	RAY KOJIMA	1114		_	4/10/00	
	Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	·····
						. X

PATENT REEL: 010858 FRAME: 0297

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

The undersigned, residing at the address (es) shown below, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and doing business at 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo, Japan, for the territory of the United States and all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled METHOD OF MANUFACTURING GRADIENT COIL, GRADIENT COIL UNIT, GRADIENT COIL AND MRI APPARATUS invented by the undersigned, and as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and to be filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining United States Letter Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letter Patent to be held and enjoyed by said GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at	Tokyo	Japan on	March 30, 2000
Name Takao Go Address 7-127. A		Signature chome, Hino-shi 1	Jonkar (7070 91-8503, Tokyo, Japan
Executed at	Tokyo	Japan on	March 28, 2000

Name Yuji Inoue Signature *Juji Jnew* Address 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi 191-8503, Tokyo, Japan

romu PTO-1998 131 92	RECORDATION FU	HM COVER SHEET	Patent and Trachmark Offic	
RE: 9815212(09) Teb settings 444 ▼	*	T	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissions	er of Palents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original do	cuments or copy instant.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving		
(1) Takao GOTO; (2) Yuji INOUE		Name: <u>GE YOKOGAWA</u> MI LIMITED, A Ja Internal Address:	apan corporation	
Additional name(a) of conveying party(k	es) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:		7-127, A	sahigaoka, 4-chom	
M Assignment	🗘 Merger	Street Address: 7-127, Asahigaoka, 4-chor Hino-Shi, Tokyo, Japan		
/ Security Agreement	Change of Name		an an ann ann ann ann an an an an ann an a	
		City:	State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: 3/30/00 a		Additional name(s) & address(es) nil:	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
	nt number(s): gether with a new application, if	e execution date of the application is:	3/30/00 and 13/29/00	
A. Patent Application No.(8)	i i			
		$\sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i$		
	Additional numbers att	iched? [] Yes XNo		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	o whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number of applications an	d patents involvod. 1	
Náme: MOONRAY KOJ			\$ 40,00	
Internal Address:		7. Total lee (37.CFR 3.TT)	• <u>····</u>	
		D Enclosed	/	
		Authorized to be charged	to deposit account	
Street Address: Box 627, Williamstown, MA 01267, Tel (413)458-2880		6. Deposit account number: 11-1500		
	Slale:	(Attach duplicate copy of Illing	ign it paying by deposit acce	
Сћу:	DONOT U	BE THIS SPACE		
of the original document.	e and belief, the foregoing inf	fimation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true cop 4/10/00	
MOONRAY KOJIMA	/_//	Signature	Date	
Name of Person Sign		Total number of pages con	nprising cover sheet: X	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 010858 FRAME: 0299